
2ª Jornada

Lliga Catalana

Natació Adaptada

CN Martorell 14/01/2017

Prova Num. 1

100m Lliure Masculí S1 - S13

Temps Punts

1 JOSE ANTONIO MARI ALCARAZ-GARCÍA S9 1988 CN Terrassa FCEDF 00:58,58 731

00:28,32 00:58,58

00:30,26

2 OSCAR SALGUERO GALISTEO S9 1998 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:00,15 675

00:28,89 01:00,15

00:31,26

3 JAVIER CARCAMO ARANA S6 1990 CN Mataró FECPC 01:21,33 548

00:40,32 01:21,33

00:41,01

4 JOSE LUIS CORREDERA CARDENAS S9 1984 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:09,03 447

00:31,89 01:09,03

00:37,14

5 PERE ANTONI GOMILA QUETGLAS S8 0 Illes Balears XT FEBED 01:13,93 441

00:34,72 01:13,93

00:39,21

6 PABLO ERRANDO S8 2003 C.N.B. FCEDF 01:14,90 424

00:36,58 01:14,90

00:38,32

7 ALBERT MARTÍNEZ AGUILERA S6 1997 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:32,03 402

00:44,38 01:32,03

00:47,65

8 JEREMIAS MATEO CASTILLO S7 1982 CN Mataró FCEDF 01:28,20 387

00:48,58 01:28,20

00:39,62

9 JORDI GORDILLO BRUNET S5 1983 CN Mataró FECPC 01:40,31 381

00:50,09 01:40,31

00:50,22

10 MIGUEL LUQUE AVILA S5 1976 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:40,39 380

00:49,21 01:40,39

00:51,18

11 ROGER BEL ALABAU S7 1993 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 01:34,99 322

00:45,98 01:34,99

00:49,01

12 EDGAR SÁNCHEZ ANDREO S13 2000 CN Mataró FCEC 01:16,06 302

00:34,76 01:16,06

00:41,30

13 POL SALLENT HERNANDEZ S10 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 01:24,34 193

00:40,48 01:24,34

00:43,86

14 AITOR VEGA ULLOA S6 2000 CN Sabadell FECPC 02:04,40 189

00:59,88 02:04,40

01:04,52

15 JAUME MONASTERIO SELLA S6 1991 CN Sitges FECPC 02:17,62 147

01:04,87 02:17,62

01:12,75

16 GUILLERMO LEGUA BELTRAN S7 1987 Independent FCEDF 02:13,13 138

01:01,19 02:13,13

01:11,94

17 PAU MUSSONS ARGEMI S8 1996 CN Sabadell FECPC 01:52,67 125

00:48,54 01:52,67

01:04,13

18 MIGUEL BOSCH PASTOR S8 2004 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:56,29 113

00:54,60 01:56,29

01:01,69

19 DANIEL PI ARELLANO SC 1998 CN Terrassa FECPC 04:34,89

02:09,92 04:34,89

02:24,97

IVÁN CAMPS RIVAS S6 1978 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

DAVID CORTES HENARES S9 2000 CEN Balaguer FECPC BAIXA

MIQUEL VILCHEZ ESCOBERO S7 1994 CN Salou FECPC BAIXA

KILIAN RUIZ CANO S8 1994 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF BAIXA



2ª Jornada

Lliga Catalana

Natació Adaptada

CN Martorell 14/01/2017

Prova Num. 2

100m Lliure Femení S1 - S13

Temps Punts

1 SARAI GASCÓN MORENO S9 1992 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:04,62 844

00:31,55 01:04,62

00:33,07

2 NURIA MARQUÉS SOTO S9 1999 CN Sant Feliu FCEDF 01:08,57 707

00:32,72 01:08,57

00:35,85

3 ANNA MONFÀ ARREDONDO S13 1999 CN Sabadell FCEC 01:19,87 400

00:37,69 01:19,87

00:42,18

4 ANDREA SÁNCHEZ ÁLVAREZ S8 1997 CN Mataró FECPC 01:29,35 391

00:42,80 01:29,35

00:46,55

5 JUDITH PÉREZ PALACIOS S13 1999 CN Terrassa FCEC 01:28,57 294

00:42,10 01:28,57

00:46,47

6 MÓNICA GIL TARIN S8 1977 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:48,22 220

00:49,61 01:48,22

00:58,61

7 LAURA CASTILLO HERNANDEZ S3 1998 CN Mataró FECPC 03:33,55 209

01:41,08 03:33,55

01:52,47

8 LAURA ANGUELINAPORTERO MARTÍNEZ S8 2002 CN Terrassa FECPC 02:13,66 117

01:01,11 02:13,66

01:12,55

9 NÚRIA CUSSÓ CAMPS S6 1980 CN Mataró FECPC 03:16,84 85

01:37,17 03:16,84

01:39,67

10 MARIA GIRBAU SUÑER S8 1986 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 03:06,84 43

01:17,31 03:06,84

01:49,53

11 CAROLA TORRA MIRÓ SC 1991 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:12,05

00:59,66 01:12,05

00:12,39

JULIA CASTELLÓ FARRE S6 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

MARTA COLOM HERNANDEZ S8 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

ANNA FONTCUBERTA S6 1974 CN Sabadell FECPC BAIXA

ELIA GARCIA FONT SC 0 REUS PLOMS FECPC BAIXA

Prova Num. 3

50m Braça Masculí SB1 - SB13

Temps Punts

1 MIGUEL LUQUE AVILA SB3 1976 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:54,27 790

2 ANTONI PONCE BERTRÁN SB6 1987 CN Sitges FCEDF 00:42,11 758

3 VICTOR VILLANUEVA GARRIDO SB7 1994 CN Prat FCEDF 00:43,91 608

4 JEREMIAS MATEO CASTILLO SB6 1982 CN Mataró FCEDF 00:58,36 335

5 JOSE LUIS CORREDERA CARDENAS SB8 1984 CN Terrassa FCEDF 00:48,36 278

6 JOSEP LARGO PALAU SB11 0 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEC 01:07,42 112

7 JORDI LARGO PALAU SC 0 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 01:21,89

BENJAMIN CALERO NIETO SB2 2001 CN Barcelona FCEDF BAIXA

MIQUEL VILCHEZ ESCOBERO SB6 1994 CN Salou FECPC BAIXA

DAVID CORTES HENARES SB9 2000 CEN Balaguer FECPC BAIXA

IVÁN CAMPS RIVAS SB4 1978 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

ARNAU RENOM PÉREZ SC 1970 CN Sabadell FECPC BAIXA

Prova Num. 4

50m Braça Femení SB1 - SB13

Temps Punts

1 SARAI GASCÓN MORENO SB9 1992 CN Terrassa FCEDF 00:38,20 761

2 ANDREA SÁNCHEZ ÁLVAREZ SB7 1997 CN Mataró FECPC 01:01,54 370

3 JUDITH PÉREZ PALACIOS SB13 1999 CN Terrassa FCEC 00:50,15 347

4 MARTA GARCÍA SERRANO SB3 1988 CN Mataró FCEDF 01:37,12 312

5 ROSELENA RUBINO SB6 1985 CN Mataró FECPC 01:23,65 211

6 NAYADES SANZ SORIANO SB6 1985 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:24,65 205

BELINDA SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ SB7 1979 CN Terrassa FCEDF DVI

JULIA CASTELLÓ FARRE SB5 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

MARTA COLOM HERNANDEZ SB7 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA



2ª Jornada

Lliga Catalana

Natació Adaptada

CN Martorell 14/01/2017

Prova Num. 5

50m Esquena Promoció S15

Temps

1 IKER RUIZ URBANEJA S15 2005 CEN Balaguer FCEDF 00:45,93

2 MATIAS B. ORELLANA TERRAZAS S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:55,53

3 MARK CASTRO GARCÍA S15 2003 CN Mataró FECPC 00:55,73

4 MIGUEL ANGEL SERRANO DOMINGUEZ S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:56,96

5 MONICA PAMELA MOPOSITA LUIZA S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 00:57,48

6 GIOVANNY TUNARI S15 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 01:04,35

7 CARLES GÓMEZ BATALLA S15 2005 CN Piera FECPC 01:07,86

8 DANIEL FERRER ROBLES S15 2002 CN Mataró FECPC 01:14,76

9 NEREA GARCÍA MÁRQUEZ S15 2005 CN Tàrraco FECPC 01:15,06

10 LAIA FABRA EDO S15 2002 Escoles Federatives FECPC 01:47,52

CLAUDIA SALUDES GASCA S15 2003 CN Mataró FCEC BAIXA

IMRAN BELAHSEN ASSEKKAJ S15 2009 Escoles Federatives FCEDF BAIXA

Prova Num. 6

400m Lliure Masculí S5 - S13

Temps Punts

1 JOSE ANTONIO MARI ALCARAZ-GARCÍA S9 1988 CN Terrassa FCEDF 04:29,86 760

00:30,30 01:03,22 02:10,86 03:19,94 04:29,86

00:32,92 01:07,64 01:09,08 01:09,92

2 ANTONI PONCE BERTRÁN S7 1987 CN Sitges FCEDF 05:11,81 713

00:36,53 01:14,18 02:32,24 03:51,97 05:11,81

00:37,65 01:18,06 01:19,73 01:19,84

3 OSCAR SALGUERO GALISTEO S9 1998 CN Sabadell FCEDF 04:40,44 677

00:31,66 01:05,87 02:16,58 03:28,95 04:40,44

00:34,21 01:10,71 01:12,37 01:11,49

4 ALBERT MARTÍNEZ AGUILERA S6 1997 CN Sabadell FCEDF 06:49,30 396

00:46,98 01:36,49 03:20,38 05:05,17 06:49,30

00:49,51 01:43,89 01:44,79 01:44,13

5 PABLO ERRANDO S8 2003 C.N.B. FCEDF 05:56,66 388

00:41,47 01:26,18 02:57,95 04:31,92 05:56,66

00:44,71 01:31,77 01:33,97 01:24,74

6 MARC SALA ESTEBAN S9 2001 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 05:39,74 381

00:37,76 01:19,37 02:44,20 04:11,57 05:39,74

00:41,61 01:24,83 01:27,37 01:28,17

7 JUBAL EDO INSA S9 2000 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 06:07,76 300

00:39,11 01:21,48 02:54,89 04:30,83 06:07,76

00:42,37 01:33,41 01:35,94 01:36,93

8 EDGAR SÁNCHEZ ANDREO S13 2000 CN Mataró FCEC 05:56,46 289

00:38,34 01:20,79 02:50,62 04:25,69 05:56,46

00:42,45 01:29,83 01:35,07 01:30,77

9 PERE ANTONI GOMILA QUETGLAS S8 0 Illes Balears XT FECPC 06:38,13 279

00:40,82 01:26,93 03:09,05 04:54,36 06:38,13

00:46,11 01:42,12 01:45,31 01:43,77

10 POL SALLENT HERNANDEZ S10 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 06:23,68 229

00:42,22 01:28,77 03:05,31 04:43,94 06:23,68

00:46,55 01:36,54 01:38,63 01:39,74

Prova Num. 7

400m Lliure Femení S5 - S13

Temps Punts

1 NURIA MARQUÉS SOTO S9 1999 CN Sant Feliu FCEDF 04:57,47 698

00:33,84 01:10,12 02:25,34 03:41,74 04:57,47

00:36,28 01:15,22 01:16,40 01:15,73

2 MARIAN POLO LÓPEZ S13 2000 CN Badia FCEC 04:59,88 692

00:34,22 01:11,22 02:29,07 03:44,28 04:59,88

00:37,00 01:17,85 01:15,21 01:15,60

3 JUDITH PÉREZ PALACIOS S13 1999 CN Terrassa FCEC 07:15,62 226

00:44,96 01:37,37 03:27,86 05:24,07 07:15,62

00:52,41 01:50,49 01:56,21 01:51,55

4 NAYADES SANZ SORIANO S6 1985 CN Terrassa FCEDF 11:07,68 158

01:10,76 02:34,36 05:26,15 08:19,99 11:07,68

01:23,60 02:51,79 02:53,84 02:47,69

5 LAURA ANGUELINAPORTERO MARTÍNEZ S8 2002 CN Terrassa FECPC 10:14,42 97

01:08,52 02:27,63 05:05,86 07:45,65 10:14,42

01:19,11 02:38,23 02:39,79 02:28,77

MARTA COLOM HERNANDEZ S8 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA



2ª Jornada

Lliga Catalana

Natació Adaptada

CN Martorell 14/01/2017

Prueba Num. 8

150m Estils Masculí SM1 - SM5

Prueba Num. 9

150m Estils Femení SM1 - SM5

Serie 1

Temps Punts

4 MARTA GARCÍA SERRANO SM4 1988 CN Mataró FCEDF 05:05,17 295

01:28,36 05:05,17

05:05,17

3 ELIA GARCIA FONT SC 0 REUS PLOMS FECPC BAIXA

Prova Num. 10

25m Lliure Promoció S15

Temps

1 IKER RUIZ URBANEJA S15 2005 CEN Balaguer FCEDF 00:17,56

2 MIGUEL ANGEL SERRANO DOMINGUEZ S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:17,78

3 MATIAS B. ORELLANA TERRAZAS S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:19,77

4 MARK CASTRO GARCÍA S15 2003 CN Mataró FECPC 00:19,99

5 MONICA PAMELA MOPOSITA LUIZA S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 00:21,76

6 GIOVANNY TUNARI S15 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 00:23,71

7 CARLES GÓMEZ BATALLA S15 2005 CN Piera FECPC 00:25,24

8 NEREA GARCÍA MÁRQUEZ S15 2005 CN Tàrraco FECPC 00:28,31

9 DANIEL FERRER ROBLES S15 2002 CN Mataró FECPC 00:34,67

10 LAIA FABRA EDO S15 2002 Escoles Federatives FECPC 00:46,84

IMRAN BELAHSEN ASSEKKAJ S15 2009 Escoles Federatives FCEDF BAIXA

CLAUDIA SALUDES GASCA S15 2003 CN Mataró FCEC BAIXA

Prova Num. 11

200m Braça Masculí SB4 - SB13

Temps Punts

1 JAVIER CARCAMO ARANA SB5 1990 CN Mataró FECPC 03:55,52 665

00:52,54 01:53,91 03:55,52

01:01,37 02:01,61

2 PAU GONZALEZ SANTOS SB6 1998 CN Terrassa FECPC 04:35,80 330

00:59,69 02:11,70 04:35,80

01:12,01 02:24,10

Prova Num. 12

200m Braça Femení SB4 - SB13

Prova Num. 13

50m Esquena Masculí S1 - S13

Temps Punts

1 ANTONI PONCE BERTRÁN S7 1987 CN Sitges FCEDF 00:39,07 634

2 JAVIER CARCAMO ARANA S6 1990 CN Mataró FECPC 00:47,86 458

3 PERE ANTONI GOMILA QUETGLAS S8 0 Illes Balears XT FEBED 00:40,24 443

4 JOSE LUIS CORREDERA CARDENAS S9 1984 CN Terrassa FCEDF 00:37,07 415

5 MIGUEL LUQUE AVILA S5 1976 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 00:50,30 404

6 VICTOR VILLANUEVA GARRIDO S8 1994 CN Prat FCEDF 00:41,91 392

7 ALBERT MARTÍNEZ AGUILERA S6 1997 CN Sabadell FCEDF 00:50,93 392

8 JORDI GORDILLO BRUNET S5 1983 CN Mataró FECPC 00:52,73 359

9 JEREMIAS MATEO CASTILLO S7 1982 CN Mataró FCEDF 00:49,82 345

10 DAVID BACH MAYORDOMO S10 1971 CEN Balaguer FCEDF 00:40,62 304

11 PABLO ERRANDO S8 2003 C.N.B. FCEDF 00:45,73 302

12 AITOR VEGA ULLOA S6 2000 CN Sabadell FECPC 01:02,30 237

13 POL SALLENT HERNANDEZ S10 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 00:44,70 228

14 JAUME MONASTERIO SELLA S6 1991 CN Sitges FECPC 01:05,50 209

15 ROGER BEL ALABAU S7 1993 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 01:06,02 171

16 PAU MUSSONS ARGEMI S8 1996 CN Sabadell FECPC 00:56,76 158

17 MIGUEL BOSCH PASTOR S8 2004 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:04,28 109

18 JOSEP LARGO PALAU S11 0 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEC 01:14,90 80

19 JORDI LARGO PALAU SC 0 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 01:21,09

ARNAU RENOM PÉREZ SC 1970 CN Sabadell FECPC BAIXA

BENJAMIN CALERO NIETO S3 2001 CN Barcelona FCEDF BAIXA

IVÁN CAMPS RIVAS S6 1978 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

DAVID CORTES HENARES S9 2000 CEN Balaguer FECPC BAIXA

MIQUEL VILCHEZ ESCOBERO S7 1994 CN Salou FECPC BAIXA

SENSE INSCRIPCIONS

SENSE INSCRIPCIONS



2ª Jornada

Lliga Catalana

Natació Adaptada

CN Martorell 14/01/2017

Prova Num. 14

50m Esquena Femení S1 - S13

Temps Punts

1 NURIA MARQUÉS SOTO S9 1999 CN Sant Feliu FCEDF 00:34,73 820

2 MARIAN POLO LÓPEZ S13 2000 CN Badia FCEC 00:35,07 804

3 ANNA MONFÀ ARREDONDO S13 1999 CN Sabadell FCEC 00:45,01 380

4 ANDREA SÁNCHEZ ÁLVAREZ S8 1997 CN Mataró FECPC 00:50,88 366

5 ANNA FONTCUBERTA S6 1974 CN Sabadell FECPC 01:01,90 333

6 MARTA GARCÍA SERRANO S4 1988 CN Mataró FCEDF 01:24,56 329

7 MÓNICA GIL TARIN S8 1977 CN Sabadell FCEDF 00:54,16 304

8 ROSELENA RUBINO S6 1985 CN Mataró FECPC 01:06,87 275

9 LAURA CASTILLO HERNANDEZ S3 1998 CN Mataró FECPC 01:49,71 213

10 NAYADES SANZ SORIANO S6 1985 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:27,80 139

11 NÚRIA CUSSÓ CAMPS S6 1980 CN Mataró FECPC 01:40,00 100

12 MARIA GIRBAU SUÑER S8 1986 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 02:05,00 25

13 BELINDA SÁNCHEZ SÁNCHEZ S7 1979 CN Terrassa FCEDF 02:39,05 24

14 CAROLA TORRA MIRÓ SC 1991 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:54,65

JULIA CASTELLÓ FARRE S6 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

MARTA COLOM HERNANDEZ S8 1990 CN Mataró FCEDF BAIXA

Prova Num. 15

50m Braça Promoció S15

Temps

1 IKER RUIZ URBANEJA S15 2005 CEN Balaguer FCEDF 00:53,21

2 MATIAS B. ORELLANA TERRAZAS S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:13,62

3 MARK CASTRO GARCÍA S15 2003 CN Mataró FECPC 01:15,44

4 CARLES GÓMEZ BATALLA S15 2005 CN Piera FECPC 01:16,34

5 NEREA GARCÍA MÁRQUEZ S15 2005 CN Tàrraco FECPC 01:24,07

6 GIOVANNY TUNARI S15 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 01:28,16

7 MONICA PAMELA MOPOSITA LUIZA S15 2004 Fundacion Adapta2 FECPC 01:41,16

8 LAIA FABRA EDO S15 2002 Escoles Federatives FECPC 01:46,65

9 DANIEL FERRER ROBLES S15 2002 CN Mataró FECPC 01:46,82

CLAUDIA SALUDES GASCA S15 2003 CN Mataró FCEC BAIXA

IMRAN BELAHSEN ASSEKKAJ S15 2009 Escoles Federatives FCEDF BAIXA

Prova Num. 16

100m Papallona Masculí S5 - S13

Temps Punts

1 JOSE ANTONIO MARI ALCARAZ-GARCÍA S9 1988 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:04,98 722

00:30,03 01:04,98

00:34,95

2 OSCAR SALGUERO GALISTEO S9 1998 CN Sabadell FCEDF 01:09,10 601

00:32,29 01:09,10

00:36,81

3 EDGAR SÁNCHEZ ANDREO S13 2000 CN Mataró FCEC 01:25,34 267

00:38,56 01:25,34

00:46,78

4 MARC SALA ESTEBAN S9 2001 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:31,80 256

00:43,28 01:31,80

00:48,52

5 JUBAL EDO INSA S9 2000 Fundacion Adapta2 FCEDF 01:34,87 232

00:41,80 01:34,87

00:53,07

6 POL SALLENT HERNANDEZ S10 2004 CN Martorell FCEDF 01:49,86 124

00:46,90 01:49,86

01:02,96

MARC LLEONART PÉREZ S12 0 CN Terrassa FCEC BAIXA

Prova Num. 17

100m Papallona Femení S5 - S13

Temps Punts

1 SARAI GASCÓN MORENO S9 1992 CN Terrassa FCEDF 01:11,15 825

00:33,91 01:11,15

00:37,24

2 NURIA MARQUÉS SOTO S9 1999 CN Sant Feliu FCEDF 01:18,16 623

00:37,38 01:18,16

00:40,78

3 ANNA FONTCUBERTA S6 1974 CN Sabadell FECPC 01:49,45 601

00:50,57 01:49,45

00:58,88

4 MARIAN POLO LÓPEZ S13 2000 CN Badia FCEC 01:21,34 533

00:36,92 01:21,34

00:44,42

5 ROSELENA RUBINO S6 1985 CN Mataró FECPC 02:20,97 319

01:03,56 02:20,97

01:17,41

6 ANNA MONFÀ ARREDONDO S13 1999 CN Sabadell FCEC 01:39,19 294

00:44,88 01:39,19

00:54,31


